THE INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION OF ARIZONA

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR



DALE L. SCHULTZ, CHAIRMAN JOSEPH M. HENNELLY, JR., VICE CHAIR SCOTT P. LEMARR, MEMBER STEVEN J. KRENZEL, MEMBER P.O. Box 19070 Phoenix, Arizona 85005-9070 JAMES ASHLEY, DIRECTOR PHONE: (602) 542-4411 FAX: (602) 542-7889

Tribal Annual Report November 19, 2018

Industrial Commission of Arizona (ICA) Mission Statement:

Efficiently administer and effectively oversee all applicable laws related to the protection of life, health, safety, and welfare of employees within the state.

Tribal Consultation Activities:

- The Industrial Commission of Arizona, through the Arizona Division of Occupational Safety and Health (ADOSH), will continue to work collaboratively with businesses on Tribal lands to improve workplace safety through ADOSH consultative services.
- The Industrial Commission of Arizona will be holding its first annual ICA Tribal Safety Seminar in 2019.
- The Industrial Commission of Arizona Tribal Consultative Policy has been submitted to the Governor's Office of Tribal Relations on November 19, of 2018.

For more information or questions regarding the ICA Annual Report or Consultative Policy, please contact the Commission's Tribal Relations Liaison:

Trevor Laky Chief of Legislative Affairs Public Information Officer 602-542-4478 800 West Washington Phoenix, Arizona, 85007 trevor.laky@azica.gov